
ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 

INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

April 21, 2021 

To: Terrence D. McCracken, Secretary to the Authority 

From: Daniel NeMoyer, Director of Human Resources 

Subject: Employee Assistance Program 
ECWA Project No. 201800060 

The Erie County Water Authority (Authority) entered into a Professional Services Contract with 
Child and Family Services of Erie County (C&F Services) on May 18, 2018 to provide EAP 
services to all full and part time employees of the Erie County Water Authority. 

The above referenced contract will expire on April 30, 2021. Under Section 3.B., Extension of 
Contract, this contract may be renewed for two additional one-year periods on the same terms and 
conditions. The Authority and C&F Services agree that a one-year extension of the current 
contract at the same terms and conditions would be mutually beneficial for both parties. 

I have attached the Professional Services Contract and the proposed Extension of Contract. If all 
is in order, we would like have this on for board authorization and execution by the Chairman. 

Budget Information:

Payments to the Service Provider are made under Unit 8010, Human Resources, Line 20, 
Miscellaneous.

Thank you. 

Dan 

DJN:slz 
Attachment 
cc: L.Lester 

P. Porebski



Project No. 201800060 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH 

CHILD AND FAMILY SERVICES OF ERIE COUNTY 
 

AMENDMENT, effective April 29, 2021, to the Professional Services Contract entered 
into on May 1, 2018, by and between 

 
ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 
295 Main Street, Room 350 
Buffalo, New York 14203 

hereinafter referred to as the “Authority,” and 

CHILD AND FAMILY SERVICES OF ERIE COUNTY 
330 Delaware Avenue 
Buffalo, New York 14202 

hereinafter referred to as “Service Provider.” 
 

WHEREAS, on May 1, 2018, the Authority and the Service Provider entered into a three-
year professional services contract (the “Contract”) providing for employee assistance program 
services to the Authority from May 1, 2018 through April 30, 2021; and 

 
WHEREAS, in accordance with paragraph 6 of the Contract, the parties may amend the 

Contract by written amendment; and 

WHEREAS, the parties wish to extend the Contract for an additional one-year period from 
May 1, 2021 through April 30, 2022 pursuant paragraph 3, subparagraph B of the Contract; 

WHEREAS, the Service Provider has agreed to extend the payment for services for year 
three of the Contract until April 30, 2022 at a composite rate of $1.32 per employee per month 
pursuant to paragraph 4, subparagraph A of the Contract;  

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of mutual promises herein set forth, the parties 
agree to the following: 

(1) The terms and conditions of the Contract shall continue in effect until April 30, 
2022; 

 
(2) Paragraph 4, subparagraph A of the Contract shall be amended to include the 

composite rate of $1.32 per employee per month for the extension period of May 1, 2021 through 
April 30, 2022; and 

 



(3) This Amendment may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an 
original, but all of which together are deemed to be one and the same agreement. 

 
IN WITNESS WHERETO, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment No. 1 to be 

signed by their respective duly constituted officers, attested and sealed pursuant to proper 
authority. 
 

ERIE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY 
 
By ___________________________________ 
 Jerome D. Schad, Chair 
 

   CHILD AND FAMILY SERVICES OF 
   ERIE COUNTY 

 
By_____________________________________ 

 
 
STATE OF NEW YORK     ) 
COUNTY OF ERIE              ) ss: 
 

On the ___ day of April, in the year 2021, before me personally came Jerome D. Schad, 
to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides in the Amherst, 
New York, that he is the Chair of the Board of Commissioners for the Erie County Water 
Authority described in the above instrument, and he signed his name thereto by the authorization 
of the Board of Commissioners for the Erie County Water Authority. 

 
______________________________ 
Notary Public 

 
STATE OF NEW YORK ) 
COUNTY OF ___________ ) ss: 
 
 

On the ___ day of ___________, in the year 2021, before me personally came 
_________________________, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say 
that he/she resides in_____________________________that he/she is the 
________________________ of the Corporation described in the above instrument; and that 
he/she signed his/her name thereto by order of the Board of Directors of said Corporation. 

 
 

______________________________ 
Notary Public 
























